WASCOMAT
Factory Parte Catalog)

T | —

Product No. WE17M4

Market North America

Color white

Volts 120

Wiring Diagram 134969900

Installation Instructions | 134778200

FRONT-LOAD

H Electrolux WASHING MACHINE
Electrolux Major Appliances
North & Latin America MOdel NO'
P.O. BOX 212378 WE17

AUGUSTA, GA 30917

Publication No.
5995548038
09/08/05
(EN/SERVICE/WTC)
361

Copyright © 2009 Electrolux Home Products, Inc.
All rights reserved.




WE17M4

Publication No: 5995548038

CONTROL PANEL

P12C0377

08/09



WE17M4

CONTROL PANEL

Publication No: 5995548038

POS. NO

O ~NOo WN -

12#
13#
16
17#
18#
19
21
24
26
27
29
31
32
33
36 #
37

39
39
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50#
51
53
69 #
80
81

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
131272100
131272000
131271910
131374500
131427500
131373800
131691212
131505902
134603400
131724700
134438301
134812400
131243800
131243700
134549100
131823400
131691030
131264500
134549200
137207300
131306213
131974700
131271600
131803710
131863300
131307900
134547800
131749200
137207200
5303321107
134191412
131655600
131686000
131686600
134902000
131970200
131724800
134993600
131734300
131302800

DESCRIPTION

Cover, bleach

Cover, softener

Drawer, dispenser

Latch, disp drawer hdl

Spring

Magnet

Handle, dispenser, with trim
Switch, reed

Switch, water temp, 4 posn rotary
Lamp, status light

Switch, pressure, water optimizer
Timer

Screw, pan hd locking, 8-32CA x 0.375, cup point

Screw, pan head, 8-18AB x 0.375
Cam, timer

Screw, 8-18 x 2.00

Console, frame/trim assy
Knob, rotary, white

Dial, timer indicator

Hose, siphon/valve

Clamp, hose, wire

Valve, dispenser, wi/seal
Hose, tub

Dispenser Assy

Siphon

Clamp, siphon/bellows

Screw, 10-16AB x 0.375
Gasket, seal

Hose, dispenser

Bushing, idler

Panel, control mtg., wing bend
Spacer, coin-op

Extension, switch shaft, push-to-start
Bolt, security, 3/8-16 x 2.00
Switch, push-to-start

Button, push/start, white

Lens, status light, clear
Wiring Harness, main

Catch, drawer

Screw, 10-16AB x 0.375

08/09



Publication No: 5995548038 WE17M4

CABINET/TOP

P12V0114

08/09 4



WE17M4

CABINET/TOP

Publication No: 5995548038

POS. NO
1

3

4 #
7

8 #
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
28
29
30
31#
32
33#
35
36
39
44
454
70
71
76
77
80

*

*

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
131279602
131279603
134149220
131205300
131763245
131303300
131278700
131278800
131278900
134227100
131763310
134264600
131696300
131346400
131279300
131358400
131460900
131243700
131279500
131243800
134086852
131668200
134896900
131752030
131859600
134501000
5303209428
131900200
134897000
134548800
134178901
131707800
134592700
134048600
134048400
134390701
134773000
134547800

131698300
5303937142

DESCRIPTION

Hose, water inlet, cold

Hose, water inlet, hot

Controller Assy, speed, w/base & shield
Screw, 10-16 x 0.750

Door Lock/Switch Assy

Screw, pan head, 10-16AB x 0.500, locking
Frame, outer door, white

Panel, door glass

Frame, inner door, white

Screw, flat head, 10-16 x 0.600, quadrex
Striker, door/lock/sw

Hinge, door

Screw, quad pan head, 10-16 x 0.312
Pin, panel locator

Panel, service, white, front

Screw, hex washer hd, 8-18AB x 1.125
Bracket, top panel mtg., front

Screw, pan head, 8-18AB x 0.375
Retainer, spring steel

Screw, pan hd locking, 8-32CA x 0.375, cup point
Panel, white, top, coin-op

Bracket, top panel mtg.

Panel, back

Panel, cabinet front, white

Shield, overflow

Power Cord, electric svce

Bushing, power cord

Valve, water, 115V

Bracket, reinforcement, top rear
Leveling Leg, screw, plastic

Screw, 8-18AB x 0.455

Ring, drain hose

Hose, drain

Shield, drip protector

Base, controller mtg

Panel, side, white, RS/LS, (2)

Base Plate

Screw, 10-16AB x 0.375

Nameplate
Shipping Brace Kit

08/09



Publication No: 5995548038 WE17M4

MOTOR/TUB

P12T0099

08/09 6



WE17M4 Publication No: 5995548038

MOTOR/TUB

POS. NO
3

6

7

8

10
11
12
13
14
14*
14*
15
16
17
18
19#
20
21
22
23
25#
26#
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
35#
40
41
42
43
44
45
48
49
58

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
131793302
131975300
131277300
134177600
131304700
131276900
131793500
131618600
134144700
131560000
131592200
131303900
131618500
131274600
131302800
134869400
131303500
134146100
131462800
134125900
134051000
131883400
131304400
131304500
131303700
134999010
131268300
131268100
134532200
137151900
134885800
131784700
134737300
131277500
131277600
131306202
131306234
134266500
134160900

DESCRIPTION

Bolt, carriage, 1/4-20 x 4.00
Counterweight, one piece

Spring, boot retainer

Bellows, door boot

Nut, hex, 1/4-20 UNC-2B, (2)
Washer, Bellville, spring steel

Plate, counterweight

Shell, outer tub, front

Spring Assy, suspension, wisleeves
Sleeve, protector, lwr spring hook
Sleeve, protector, upr spring hook
Screw, hex washer head, 1/4-10A x 2.165
Drum Assy, spin basket

Vane

Screw, 10-16AB x 0.375

Motor

Screw, 12-14AB x 1.50, motor mtg.
O-ring, tub

Shell, outer tub, rear, with bearing
Counterweight, drum rear

Belt, drive, 6-rib

Pulley, drum drive, large, rear
Washer, 0.41 x 1.50, 0.12 thick
Washer, lock, 3/8

Screw, pulley mtg., m10 x 0.92, metric
Shock Absorber, air, stabilizer

Pin, shock mtg.

Bracket, shock mtg.

Screw, 10-16AB x 0.500

Pump, drain

Filter, pump

Hose, coin trap, tub-to-pump
Clamp, hose

Chamber, air

Hose, air pressure

Clamp, hose

Clamp, hose, wire

Clamp, bellows/boot, 0.059 OD wire, spring held
Screw, washer hd, 10-16AB X 0.75

08/09



Publication No: 5995548038

WE17M4

WIRING DIAGRAM

08/09

GND <z 3]
v g ool | 3 |2l | = 2 zof |5 | |2 £
NOT ON ALL HODELS jups E LB S B LA RV EEE]]FE
E 2l | o 53| | & E s s g
JUMPER POSITION FOR Sg m [ 3 B3 5 - o g5
UANUAL WASHERS B 2 B g
" 2
8 N > o o > © ~ o |can
SLIDE COIN METER S = S ) @ ~ -
h [ T:Te] —d(@p—o coIn ueTeR @ . ®
] g5 2B IELE] =B o) e ] 3] 0 s
2 m &2
DROP COIN NETER r & 2 2 -]
L1 |/;7 ——— N EoS ke SENEENGE w|< o+ [2[] |AE’”’
z B g
g &
i =] SENCERZENER == = [=l<]conmact
CABINET
T
| -
! -
" TR Line ors § stanr L [ S J -
surTon swrTon ) D00R LOCK COIL
o Iy} .
R o [
o7/ cRe *
CONTROL RELAY * =
g
«
I
DOOR LOCK 3 |a
SuIToH ——
o7 *
43 14 DUMP VALVE
. (oPoNAL)
PUNP 1OTOR *
0
I .
LR ° —F
N\ N
WAX MOTOR < *
JupeR winE
{OPTIONAL) WATER VALVES l
DIspENsER B
o am DRAVER
REED SWITCH .
% 1
3
1 o— *
5 |
2 TEMP SWITCH
PRESSURE "
et T st «
BLEACH 2 —k
o >
28 DISPENSER VALVE ¥
= —=
SOFTENER *
.
*
*
12 N —%
*
*
6~ o1
() N
TINER WOTOR
8 |»
c10.5(
c10.9(6) e -
C10.8(F ° F
: 2 6
— .
p—o~ o210 ci0.2(4) 005
*
s
p—0" 0210 C10.1(8) c10.4(T1 6
N
oo Lo cio.6(0) 3
C6.1(P1 TACHO y *
L ool locio.1000) N 1 | ceneraToR
c6.2(p2) ) *
.6 @
] ' 2
©6.3(P3) 4 * =z
woron -
uoToR . -
c10.30 FRAE z
*
o4
5 |
SPEED CONTROL UNIT *
A
WARN ‘ N TO REDUCE THE RISK 4~ CONNECTION N P
ELECTRICAL SHOCK DISCONNECT THIS o comectIon
APPLIANCE FROM THE POWER SUPPLY BEFORE b cxsmer croo
ATTEMPTING ANY USER MAINTENANCE. TURNING . N COMPONENT RESISTANGE TABLE
THE CONTROLS TO THE OFF POSITION DOES ¢ LOCAL GROUND WHITE SIDE BLACK SIDE RESISTANCE Q
NOT DISCONNECT THIS APPLIANCE FROM THE ELECTRICAL COMPONENT @77 F
POWER SUPPLY. ] 1 k2l [ I E RO
. | WATER VALVE SOLENOIDS 880 =10%
3 I h I Ioleds 1 |2 DOOR_LOCK_SOLENOID 380 £10%
s| o |JI 118l Kule W 4 TINER WOTOR 2425 6%
h! PUNP_WOTOR 15 a7e
7 15| 11,§10 | 6
I F bl 11 -l| i DISPENSER VALVE SOLENOIDS 100 7%
WATER FILL TEMPERATURE 9 13| 8
jialiy [ | 11 hely 110 N2 2.6 +7%
2 0 =
CrmouiT BRI [ 1 A AT woton ous 2.0 274
MOTOR PLUG-MALE 7 12 mrow 2.8 7%
wash  [1-3[1:5 |26 £ I I B | I 1 ol W5 T0 W6 T80 5%
(END VIEW) Goro X s L Il 1 |
A | X | X
T C B B C T
DELIC | X | X [ X WIRING DIAGRAM
NO LOAD, START POSITION HOT X TIMER PLUG-MALE
OF PERMANENT PRESS (END VIEW) 134969900 A




WE17M4 Publication No: 5995548038

WIRING DIAGRAM

Gose-sous
GoBE-Sous A GLENGHE -
= & TABLEAU DE RESISTANCE DES COMPOSANTS
h LAVEUSE WANUELLE MISE A LA COMPOSANT ELECTRIQUE RESISTANCE O
L : NEUTRE TerAE e (25° ¢
W 3 1 B D H L L SOLENOIDE DU ROBINET D'EAU 880 *10%
:j“:g: : - : = ::: CONPTEUR DU GOBE-SOUS SOLENOIDE DU LOQUET DE PORTE 380 £10%
T l T WOTEUR DE WINUTERIE 2425 £6%
WOTEUR DE PONPE 15 <7%
o nemueron \ remeren (8 souévowoE oy [ p—— SOLENGIDE O ROBINET DISTRIBUTEUR o0 o7
0e igte OF COMIENCER ) LOGUET DE PORTE TVERS 1 —
o il 26 -
W2_VERS W3 2.6 7%
[Rid e MOTEUR
1 VERS U3 2.6 7%
PAS SUR TOUS LES NODELES
= 15 _VERS G 184 7%
EAYLD
COMIANDE DE RELATS CARROSSERIE
o L
LUMIERE D PORTE
(6) s m )
LOGUET DE PORTE - ——————-e COMMUTATEUR DE
NIVEAU D'EAU
23 TENPERATURE
I 6 3.8 o
s DECHARGER pE poupe CIRCUT 16 =3,
pomonen  qqy, —
tavaee [1-3]1-5 [2-6
e FROID X PRISE MALE MOTEUR
Ay TIF x 1 x (VUE EXTR)
COMTATEUR
JARRETIERE OF TEUPERATURE CINEZ LE NOTER T XL xpx
(oPTIONNEL) oF X SANS CHARGE, POSITION DE
DEMARRAGE DU CYCLE POUR
X=FERNE GE DU CYGLE Pou
)
) Lan INTERRUPTEUR A LAUES
. —j SOUPLES DU DiSTRISUTELR LE COTE BLANC LE COTE NOIR
A 1 I haslaa] ] 0
|
ROBINET 3 2
INTERRUPTER oo CODES DE CABLAGE 1 h 1l |
A PRESSION
& CONNEXION s IJI Lwel | | hwlo l'L'| 7 |a
2 - Aucue cownexzon 7 1 F 1l | |—I|“||m 6
» WISE A LA TERRE ol L1 L[| 1 1 haiysfs
. A anossiart
¥ soovcrsseon & p ua Tenne L2011 124 AT
) S0l b L LD 1 folefe2
UOTEUR DE TIINUTERIE FEEEN 1 By 1 |e
qo  osme] T & 5 T
ocozm 25 PRISE MALE MINUT
lo cio.18) cro O (VUE EXTR)
fociose o, . s GéNERATRICE POR
o
tocio. 100) B TAGHWETRE REDUIRE LE RISQUE DE CHOC ELECTRIQUE,
lo o.2(62) DEBRANCHER CET APPAREIL DE L'ALIMENTATION
cro.s(e) s AVANT DE PROCEDER A L'ENTRETIEN. EN
c8.3(73) ToTEuR TOLRNANT LES COMMANDES A LA POSITION
e ENCADRER DE L'APPAREIL i N
PN SCHEMA DE CABLGE
= 2 B 134969900 A
e oF _J 4

REGULATEUR CONMUTATEUR
DE VITESSE OE TEWPERATURE

CONTADOR GORREDIZO

CONTADOR DE
WONEDAS INSERTADAS. DE VONDEDAS, 0
TABLA DE RESISTENCIA DE LOS COMPONENTES
8 LAVADORA NANUAL
" | RESISTENCIA O
I~ COMPONENTE ELECTRICO @250 ¢
P} 2 3 I N e ™ TIERRA
}_ 0 8 + N SOLENOIDE DE LA VALVULA DEL AGUA 880 +10%
CoNTADOR DE
HONEDAS I 380 +10%
Leletal TeTe] SOLENOIDE DE CIERRE DE LA PUERTA
| l TIOTOR DE CONTADOR DE TIEWPO 2425 16%
BOWBA DE WOTOR
oo 5\ woreon e 45" | 1 sowevoro oe oreme S e L
O LINEA INTERRUPTOR D LA PUERTA coNTaDoR 0E SOLENOIDE DE LA VALVULA DEL DISTRIBUIDOR 1100 =75%
CONTADOR 0 TIEWO By n JONEDAS
H 1A 2 2.6 +7%
B M2 A M3 2.6 £7%
MOTOR
40 EN 10005 LS HoDELDS M1 A N3 2.6 27%
—O= 15 A i 184 7%
CONTROLE EL RELATS BoleEo
&
LUz OF LA PUERTA
INTERRUPTOR
oe creme o —_ —————e ALTURA DEL
28 14 VALYULR PARA INTERRUPTOR @.
o T TR THERUOSTATICO @
(OPCIONAL) AGUA @
CIRCUITO
i wo [H15] DO
INTERRUPTOR A
ALAMBRE DE TERMOSTATICO FRIO X FICHA DE CONTADOR
(0PCIONAL) iy LLAves rempLaoo | x | x DE WACHO MOTOR SIN CARGA, POSICION DE ARRANQUE
DEL_ASUA DELTCADO | X | x| x (VISTA DE EXTRENO) D s OE
UANOSTATO ; CALIENTE CALTENTE | X A .
DEL NIVEL o
X=CERRADO
DEL ASIA o DNTERRUPTOR D€ LANDIAS OEL
3 (Top—4 T b s R LADO DE BLANCO LADO DE NEGRO
. 7 oy
T 1 1 hasl2¢] I 1 121 |o
2 v \& ano |
ks s R d2ab| |1 defds 1 |2
5 18] wl El l'L 7 |4
I EE el fipts
CODIGOS DEL CABLEADO 7 [ I R | 11 -llnllm 6
() VALVULA DL DISTRIEUIOOR
l,. L CONEXION ol 10|11 lalyae
2 ® .
- st conexion LR I T T O I ALY B R
il “E““Lcmc“;i" e /77 PUESTA A TIERRA DE CAJA LET I | ] |-|-|20 lo |12
= I v
4OTOR DEL cONTADOR PUESTA A TIERRA DE LOGAL sl D[ e 1 e
DEL TIENPO
e closmo] Tco® B Cc T
xR
~ 18 o coozim o5 FICHA DE COMTADOR
| ao ~ - DE MACHO TIEMPO
=0 C101® cro. (VISTA DE EXTREMO)
oo i
A TAGO
5o 00 A GENERADOR
INTERAUPTOR DEL WOTOR o.202)
E LA CEl 1 PARA REDUCIR
o8.3(60) et ELR QUE El DIAGRAMA, DE
fo cio-9(e) s waco | ESTE APARATO DE LA ALIMENTACION ELECTRICA CONEXIONES
cr0.3¢ DEL MOTOR ANTES DE EFECTUAR EL MANTENIMIENTO. AL
GIRAR LOS CONTROLES A LA POSICION OFF NO. DE PIEZA
oot — (APAGADO) NO SE CORTA LA ALIMENTACION
CONECTADOR c1o. 5 3 ELECTRICA AL ARTEFACTO. 134969900 A
DEPRUEEA REGULADOR DE VELOGIOAD ~—
INTERRUPTOR
TERNOSTATICO

# Functional Parts 9 08/09
* Non-lllustrated Parts



